Loan No. 152854-8

50827

NN# 0106493042

Second History

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Vol. M92Page 2138?

mTC 27664 "97 SEP 19 MILL 17

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:

Tract 15 of KIELSMETER ACRE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Excepting Therefrom that portion of said Tract 15 more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Tract 15; thence North 89°52'00" West 166.37 feet; thence North 00°12'15" West 17.75 feet; thence South 89°52'00" East 166.37 feet; thence South 00°12'15" East 17.75 feet to the point of beginning.

In the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. Recorded August 21, 1981 M81 page 14988 under the name of August Hauptmann and Juanita Hauptmann

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title, and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee (s) under said Deed of Trust

Date: September 3, 1992

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

September 3

, 199²

Personally appeared <u>F. S. Koenig, Vice President</u>, who being duly sworn did say that he/she is the Official Officer, of a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be its yoluntary act and deed voluntary act and deed.

	Greenwich Capital Financial, Inc.
Before me:	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR TEXAS
MY COMMISSI	ION EXPIRES:
after recording please return to KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL S&LA 2943 SOUTH SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603	SILEMA G. MARTINEZ Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS	the $18th$ day
Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain T</u> of <u>September</u> A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u></u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	itle Co. 11:17 o'clockA_M., and duly recorded in Vol.M92 on Page21382 EVELYN BLEHN County Clerk By Desnetha Schetoch

FEE \$10.00